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FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP
SP 1,3km CL MEN

FINAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 22,0°C

LIST n°121

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2282  /  21.08.2020 at 14:35  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 5 3424190 KORSAETH Amund 2000 NOR 1 2:36.27

2 10 3390207 ROOS Henri 1998 EST 2 2:40.96

3 1 3421849 MYSEN Eirik 1993 NOR 3 2:29.89

4 7 3390169 KILP Marko 1993 EST RAL 2:38.70

1/2 Final

5 4 3420360 ANDRESEN Ragnar Bragvin 1988 NOR 3 2:35.60

6 6 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 3 2:37.17

7 3 3390240 HIMMA Martin 1999 EST 4 2:34.22

8 8 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 EST 4 2:38.81

1/4 Final

9 2 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum 1998 NOR 3 2:30.50

10 9 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU 3 2:40.29

11 11 3390241 VAHER Risto 1998 EST 3 2:41.48

12 12 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU 3 2:45.16

13 13 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper 1996 EST 4 2:45.44

14 14 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 4 2:45.75

15 15 3200844 RIECKHOFF Nico 1998 GER 4 2:49.07

16 16 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT 4 2:54.58

Qualifying

17 3390253 KUKK Jurgen 2000 EST 2:55.26

18 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT 2:56.51

19 3550024 BRANTS Arturs 1986 LAT 3:02.68

20 3201053 THIEM Daniel 1987 GER 3:06.35

Not classified

47 3422004 THORSTENSEN Erik Lippestad 1994 NOR Did Not Start

Bib 1 MYSEN EirikVerbal Reprimand ICR 343.8

Bib 7 KILP Marko RAL ICR 343.8

Bib 10 ROOS Henri Written Reprimand ICR 343.8

Bib 6 VIGANTS Raimoi Written Reprimand ICR 343.8

Bib 14 STROLIA Dautvydas Written Reprimand ICR 343.8

Technical Delegate
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FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP
SP 1,3km CL JUNIOR MEN

OFFICIAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,230 km

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 22,0°C

LIST n°121

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2290  /  21.08.2020 at 15:03  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 3 3390258 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST 1 2:40.11

2 1 3390264 VEERPALU Anders 2002 EST 2 2:37.38

3 8 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT 3 2:47.91

1/2 Final

4 2 3181566 MELNITS Ike 2003 FIN 3 2:38.42

5 5 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas 2002 LTU 3 2:42.74

6 4 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT 4 2:41.65

1/4 Final

7 9 3390276 UNN Albert 2001 EST 3 2:48.13

8 11 3390263 KAASIK Tauri 2001 EST 3 2:49.77

9 12 3390293 SUURSILD Paar 2003 EST 3 2:52.84

10 15 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT 3 2:57.60

11 10 3390272 GRIHIN Kevin 2001 EST 4 2:49.77

12 13 3390300 KIVIL Ralf 2005 EST 4 2:54.39

13 14 3390294 ALTMAE Holger 2003 EST 4 2:55.45

14 16 3201005 KIRSCHNER Moritz 2001 GER 4 2:58.65

Qualifying

15 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus 2002 LTU 3:00.64

16 3201023 HARTMANN Till 2001 GER 3:01.40

17 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT 3:02.09

18 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT 3:07.04

19 3550256 ZAKIS Emils 2005 LAT 3:09.43

Not classified

6 3390269 VAHI Steve 2002 EST Disqualified

7 3390281 PETERSON Hendrik 2002 EST Disqualified

BIB 11 KAASIK Tauri Written Reprimand 343.8

BIB 15  SVAUKSTS Silvestrs Written Reprimand ICR 343.8

BIB 1  VEERPALU Anders Written Reprimand ICR 325.4.2.9

BIB 7 PETERSON Hendrik 2 x Written reprimand ICR  Written Reprimand 343.8 following DSQ

BIB 6 VAHI Steve 2 x Written reprimand ICR  Written Reprimand 343.8 following DSQ

Technical Delegate
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FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP
SP 1,3km CL WOMAN

FINAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°121

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2281  /  21.08.2020 at 14:32  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 1 3395143 UDRAS Johanna 2002 EST 1 2:58.51

2 3 3395127 KAASIK Hanna-brita 1999 EST 2 3:03.30

3 4 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora 2000 EST 3 3:05.74

4 2 3395139 UUSTALU Aveli 2000 EST 4 2:59.76

1/2 Final

5 5 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 2001 EST 3 3:06.22

6 6 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 2001 EST 3 3:07.01

7 7 3395110 KASEMETS Anette 1997 EST 4 3:10.41

8 8 3395130 TUUL Teesi 1999 EST 4 3:14.00

Qualifying

9 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 3:18.43

Bib 1 UDRAS Johanna - Written reprimand ICR 343.8
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FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP
SP 1,3km CL JUNIOR WOMAN

FINAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 22,0°C

LIST n°121

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2289  /  21.08.2020 at 14:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying

Final

1 4 3395134 JALAKAS Anni 2002 EST 1 3:16.88

2 1 3395166 AAVIK Andra 2004 EST 2 3:12.39

3 2 3205718 RICHTER Merle 2001 GER 3 3:14.95

4 3 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT 4 3:16.13

1/2 Final

5 5 3395150 LAAN Laura 2003 EST 3 3:17.42

6 8 3395165 SAAR Eva-Maria 2002 EST 3 3:24.50

7 6 3395170 UNN Anni Lii 2005 EST 4 3:19.52

8 7 3395174 PELTSER Anette 2003 EST 4 3:21.82

Qualifying

9 3395173 TOOM Greete-Liisa 2001 EST 3:26.27

10 3395157 UTSAL Merli Mari 2003 EST 3:28.22

11 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle 2004 LTU 3:28.56

12 3395155 KUKK Katlin 2003 EST 3:30.71

13 3395169 BORN Kimberly 2004 EST 3:30.95

14 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 2004 LAT 3:35.37

15 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera 2002 LAT 3:35.80

Bib 4 JALAKAS Anni - Written reprimand ICR 315.5.3 

Technical Delegate
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FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP
SP 1,3km CL Qualification

Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,230 km

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°121 F = 0

Records : 66 At Start : 65      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 65

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2287  /  21.08.2020 at 11:09  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Time Gap

  JUN M  

1 32 3390264 VEERPALU Anders EST 2:37.38

2 27 3181566 MELNITS Ike FIN 2:38.42 1.04

3 25 3390258 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian EST 2:40.11 2.73

4 28 3550209 SAULITIS Niks LAT 2:41.65 4.27

5 30 3780070 SIMONUTIS Edvinas LTU 2:42.74 5.36

6 31 3390269 VAHI Steve EST 2:44.81 7.43

7 35 3390281 PETERSON Hendrik EST 2:46.04 8.66

8 33 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 2:47.91 10.53

9 29 3390276 UNN Albert EST 2:48.13 10.75

10 44 3390272 GRIHIN Kevin EST 2:49.77 12.39

10 26 3390263 KAASIK Tauri EST 2:49.77 12.39

12 37 3390293 SUURSILD Paar EST 2:52.84 15.46

13 40 3390300 KIVIL Ralf EST 2:54.39 17.01

14 42 3390294 ALTMAE Holger EST 2:55.45 18.07

15 43 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs LAT 2:57.60 20.22

16 45 3201005 KIRSCHNER Moritz GER 2:58.65 21.27

17 36 3780079 DIKAS Nerijus LTU 3:00.64 23.26

18 41 3201023 HARTMANN Till GER 3:01.40 24.02

19 34 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 3:02.09 24.71

20 38 3550248 SINATS Gustavs LAT 3:07.04 29.66

21 39 3550256 ZAKIS Emils LAT 3:09.43 32.05
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,230 km

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°121 F = 0

Records : 66 At Start : 65      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 65

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP

SP 1,3km CL Qualification

Ranking

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2287  /  21.08.2020 at 11:09  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Time Gap

  MEN  

1 49 3421849 MYSEN Eirik NOR 2:29.89

2 50 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum NOR 2:30.50 0.61

3 52 3390240 HIMMA Martin EST 2:34.22 4.33

4 48 3420360 ANDRESEN Ragnar Bragvin NOR 2:35.60 5.71

5 60 3424190 KORSAETH Amund NOR 2:36.27 6.38

6 53 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 2:37.17 7.28

7 46 3390169 KILP Marko EST 2:38.70 8.81

8 65 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin EST 2:38.81 8.92

9 57 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius LTU 2:40.29 10.40

10 51 3390207 ROOS Henri EST 2:40.96 11.07

11 66 3390241 VAHER Risto EST 2:41.48 11.59

12 55 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius LTU 2:45.16 15.27

13 54 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper EST 2:45.44 15.55

14 56 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas LTU 2:45.75 15.86

15 63 3200844 RIECKHOFF Nico GER 2:49.07 19.18

16 59 3550237 BERNANS Edgars LAT 2:54.58 24.69

17 61 3390253 KUKK Jurgen EST 2:55.26 25.37

18 58 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars LAT 2:56.51 26.62

19 62 3550024 BRANTS Arturs LAT 3:02.68 32.79

20 64 3201053 THIEM Daniel GER 3:06.35 36.46

Did Not Start (1)

47 3422004 THORSTENSEN Erik Lippestad NOR

Bib 58 Ilvars Bisenieks - verbal warning ICR 343.8 
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FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP
SP 1,3km CL Qualification

Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,230 km

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°121 F = 0

Records : 66 At Start : 66      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 24

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2287  /  21.08.2020 at 10:12  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Time Gap

  JUN W  

1 9 3395166 AAVIK Andra EST 3:12.39

2 1 3205718 RICHTER Merle GER 3:14.95 2.56

3 2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 3:16.13 3.74

4 7 3395134 JALAKAS Anni EST 3:16.88 4.49

5 5 3395150 LAAN Laura EST 3:17.42 5.03

6 13 3395170 UNN Anni Lii EST 3:19.52 7.13

7 11 3395174 PELTSER Anette EST 3:21.82 9.43

8 8 3395165 SAAR Eva-Maria EST 3:24.50 12.11

9 15 3395173 TOOM Greete-Liisa EST 3:26.27 13.88

10 10 3395157 UTSAL Merli Mari EST 3:28.22 15.83

11 3 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle LTU 3:28.56 16.17

12 4 3395155 KUKK Katlin EST 3:30.71 18.32

13 12 3395169 BORN Kimberly EST 3:30.95 18.56

14 14 3555092 BERZINA Katrina LAT 3:35.37 22.98

15 6 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera LAT 3:35.80 23.41
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Velechshuk Alexandr (GER)
T.D. ASSISTANT Kalpus Germo (EST)
CHIEF OF RACE Peets Robert (EST)
FIS Roller Ski Coordinator Niklas Martins (FIS)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE 1,2km SP
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 16 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 24 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1230 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,230 km

LOCATION : Otepää-Tehvandi CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : CLASSICAL

TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°121 F = 0

Records : 66 At Start : 66      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 24

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS ROLLER SKI WORLD CUP

SP 1,3km CL Qualification

Ranking

Nelson TimingNelson TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 8.0.07

21.08.2020  /  Otepää-Tehvandi (EST)  /  Estonian Skiing Accociiation EST2287  /  21.08.2020 at 10:12  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Time Gap

  WOMEN  

1 16 3395143 UDRAS Johanna EST 2:58.51

2 19 3395139 UUSTALU Aveli EST 2:59.76 1.25

3 21 3395127 KAASIK Hanna-brita EST 3:03.30 4.79

4 20 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora EST 3:05.74 7.23

5 18 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy EST 3:06.22 7.71

6 17 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy EST 3:07.01 8.50

7 23 3395110 KASEMETS Anette EST 3:10.41 11.90

8 24 3395130 TUUL Teesi EST 3:14.00 15.49

9 22 3555030 AUZINA Kitija LAT 3:18.43 19.92


